
The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on pa�ents who are on oxygen or ven�lated. 

The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Hospital admissions of COVID-19 cases, by health sector, by epidemiological week
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Cumulative reported admissions by province, by epidemiological week

0

20000

40000

60000

80000

100000

120000

140000

Epi_Week

2021.04
2021.05

2021.06
2021.07

2021.08
2021.09

2021.10
2021.11

2021.12
2021.13

2021.14
2021.15

2021.16
2021.17

2021.18
2021.19

2021.20
2021.21

2021.22
2021.23

2021.24
2021.25

2021.26
2021.27

2021.28
2021.29

2021.30
2021.31

2021.32
2021.33

2021.34
2021.35

2021.36
2021.37

2021.38
2021.39

2021.40

30369

41253

3172931169
36142

30990 31380 33496
40281

30846 31299 32470
38753

31092 31509 34858
41074

12194

25832
17879

13837

22286

13143 15710
20309

24999

12855 14742
19298

24023

13445 16763
21338

25599

58116

125079

75457

65374

118155

63230
68582

102444

123952

61856
67086

89273

122493

64343
71069

112687

83470

95725

44117

69120

4946447919

59333

47089 48676
53291

67666

46381 48379 50882

65184

47602 49051
56070

68804

17131
9959

15762
9592 12703

16940
9480 10884

16647
9700

14624 17090

3975
9629

4597
8200

4355 7326 9275
4254

8894
4458 7770 9532

96663

6125058160

82053

56750 59551

69100

94306

55811 59001
64584

90708

57572 60270

75243

96041

Eastern Cape Free State Gauteng KwaZulu-Natal Limpopo Mpumalanga North West Northern Cape Western Cape

Admissions to date by age group and sex
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Deaths to date by age group and sex
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on pa�ents who are on oxygen or ven�lated. 

The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Deaths by epidemiological week and sector
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province, by sector

Province Facilities
Reporting
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on pa�ents who are on oxygen or ven�lated. 

The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province, by sector

Sector Facilities
Reporting
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Hospital admissions of COVID-19 cases, by epidemiological week
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Deaths to date by age group and sex
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province

Province
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Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

Currently
in ICU

Currently
Ventilated

Currently
Oxygenated

Admissions in
Previous Day

Eastern Cape
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Gauteng
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Northern Cape
Western Cape
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by hospital group

Hospital_Group Facilities
Reporting
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Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

Currently
in ICU

Currently
Ventilated

Currently
Oxygenated

Admissions in
Previous Day

NHN
Netcare
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Independent
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3
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10
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Total 258 199363 36725 157091 3281 820 409 253 53
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Hospital admissions by province
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Hospital admissions by hospital group
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